
RACE  1	 7:23 PM	 ($34000)	 Clairefontaine	 --   1800m
1	 13	 Marselan (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 13.7%	 S Brogi	 6.7%
2	 144	 Hashtag Joa (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 Alex Roussel	 11.3%	 E D Monfort	 11.8%
3	 3	 Gabon (ire)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 B Murzabayev	 11.6%	 Mlle I Koplikova	 9.4%
4	 5	 Sacha Sunrise (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 F Vermeulen	 10.0%
5	 7	 Zabyak (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 7.2%	 Mlle I Koplikova	 9.4%
6	 	 Mirage Deux (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.8%	 F Vermeulen	 10.0%
7	 	 Go Like The Wind (fr)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 R Mangione	 6.7%	 S Nigge	 5.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CLAIREFONTAINE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 2	 Hashtag Joa (fr)
	 1	 Marselan (fr)
	 3	 Gabon (ire)
	 4	 Sacha Sunrise (fr)

2	 Hashtag Joa (fr)	 67%
3	 Gabon (ire)	 33%

Race Preview: Hashtag Joa (fr) Has been improving and can feature here. Marselan (fr) Track 
specialist who will run well. Gabon (ire) Should improve and strip fitter. Sacha Sunrise (fr) Entrusted 
to Maxime Guyon, keep safe.

RACE  2	 7:58 PM	 ($28000)	 Clairefontaine	 --   2900m
1	 1	 Luc Sur Mer (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 12.0%	 S Nigge	 5.0%
2	 416624	 Guet Apens	 57	 [	 3]	 B Murzabayev	 11.6%	 A Fabre	 20.9%
3	 21	 Presage Nocturne (ire)	 57	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 6.7%	 A G Botti	 9.8%
4	 817711	 Rouge (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.8%	 M M B Re-scandella	10.3%
5	 221	 Saltwell (ire)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 P&j Brandt	 12.0%
6	 344122	 Rosir (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 13.7%	 F Graffard	 18.8%
7	 42	 Lismore (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 G T De Prevaux	 9.1%	 Tim Donworth	 13.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CLAIREFONTAINE 	 2900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2900M
	 2	 Guet Apens
	 5	 Saltwell (ire)
	 1	 Luc Sur Mer (fr)
	 7	 Lismore (fr)

1	 Luc Sur Mer (fr)	 100%
5	 Saltwell (ire)	 100%
7	 Lismore (fr)	 67%
2	 Guet Apens	 33%

Race Preview: Guet Apens Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Saltwell (ire) Track 
specialist who will run well. Luc Sur Mer (fr) Racing in good form. Lismore (fr) Among the chances.

RACE  3	 8:33 PM	 ($28000)	 Clairefontaine	 --   2200m
1	 752519	 Alisto King (ire)	 57	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 13.7%	 J Carvalho	 6.2%
2	 31	 A Cannes (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 9.4%	 Y Bonnefoy	 10.3%
3	 014	 Qualiand (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 O Andigne	 5.6%	 A Couetil	 13.1%
4	 3133	 L’acajou (ire)	 57	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.7%	 Y Barberot	 15.8%
5	 339249	 Helles (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 10.3%	 Y Barberot	 15.8%
6	 4143	 Shmi (ire)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 14.7%	 C Laffon-Parias	 17.4%
7	 021	 Euboa (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 11.4%	 M Munch	 5.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CLAIREFONTAINE 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 6	 Shmi (ire)
	 4	 L’acajou (ire)
	 7	 Euboa (fr)
	 1	 Alisto King (ire)

1	 Alisto King (ire)	 100%

Race Preview: Shmi (ire) Chances will improve on a wet track. L’acajou (ire) Will feature here. 
Euboa (fr) Great horse and jockey partnership, expect a good showing. Alisto King (ire) Has the 
form and experience to make his presence felt.

RACE  4	 9:15 PM	 ($53000)	 Clairefontaine	 --   2200m
1	 010503	 Lighted Glory (fr)	 60	 [	 4]	 B Murzabayev	 11.6%	 Y Bonnefoy	 10.3%
2	 611550	 Pingo (fr)	 59	 [	15]	 T Bachelot	 11.4%	 D Smaga	 7.2%
3	 693310	 Wildwood (fr)	 59	 [	13]	 S Pasquier	 11.0%	 N Clement	 14.2%
4	 400103	 Queen Lady (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 R Thomas	 8.4%	 C & Y Lerner	 9.5%
5	 154615	 Lorne	 58	 [	14]	 C Demuro	 13.7%	 M Baratti	 8.0%
6	 100960	 Revoltee (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 O Peslier	 10.5%	 J M Beguigne	 12.2%
7	 117462	 Cap San Roman (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 9.4%	 N Clement	 14.2%
8	 256374	 Lili Blue (fr)	 57.5	 [	16]	 T Piccone	 10.8%	 B Audouin	 15.6%
9	 504440	 Fayona (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 L Bails	 8.9%	 S Gouyette	 5.1%
10	 000010	 Pink Intellectual (fr)	 55.5	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 14.7%	 J Gauvin	 7.8%
11	 522216	 Modern Value	 55	 [	12]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.8%	 H Grewe	 14.1%
12	 721921	 Costa Edita (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 8.7%	 H Blume	 8.5%
13	 427191	 Lavirca Dodville (fr)	 53.5	 [	10]	 C Poirier	 5.0%	 A Fouassier	 9.7%
14	 628302	 Cordey Rose (fr)	 53.5	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 S Cerulis	 6.8%
15	 013340	 Paideia (fr)	 53.5	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 12.0%	 Y Bonnefoy	 10.3%
16	 603006	 Sunray (ire)	 53	 [	 2]	 S Maillot	 6.5%	 N Clement	 14.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CLAIREFONTAINE 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 5	 Lorne
	 15	 Paideia (fr)
	 4	 Queen Lady (fr)
	 3	 Wildwood (fr)

13	Lavirca Dodville 	 100%
11	Modern Value	 67%
6	 Revoltee (fr)	 50%
5	 Lorne	 33%
2	 Pingo (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Lorne Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Paideia (fr) First up from a break 
after 137 days and may need the run. Queen Lady (fr) Big chance to score here. Wildwood (fr) 
Returning to racing after 83 days from a break.

RACE  5	 9:50 PM	 ($25000)	 Clairefontaine	 --   2200m
1	 825723	 Armentieres (fr)	 59	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 12.0%	 S Wattel	 13.4%
2	 563777	 Karmina Bella (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 14.7%	 C & Y Lerner	 9.5%
3	 606341	 Lancillotto (ire)	 58.5	 [	11]	 R Mangione	 6.7%	 G Bietolini	 9.7%
4	 013757	 Cool Heart (fr)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 13.7%	 S Kobayashi	 13.3%
5	 724083	 Eau De Cologne (fr)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 9.2%	 W Hickst	 12.2%
6	 024195	 Lewis Chop (fr)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 11.0%	 F Chappet	 15.0%
7	 462332	 Zilrak (fr)	 57	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 B And Beaunez	 8.9%
8	 348470	 Scattered Dreams (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 Non Partant 	 --%	 Mlle C Fey	 5.4%
9	 7060	 Nathim (ire)	 57	 [	14]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.7%	 Mlle A Crombez	 3.8%
10	 081433	 Goldyway De Saon (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 9.4%	 L Pontoir	 10.3%
11	 50423	 Celeb (ire)	 54.5	 [	12]	 S Ruis	 9.9%	 N Perret	 9.5%
12	 0450	 Mister Goken (fr)	 54	 [	13]	 C Pacaut -1.5	 9.1%	 S Jesus	 5.4%
13	 062449	 Pearl Doctor (fr)	 53.5	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.8%	 P&f & Renaut	 7.5%
14	 344880	 Stellar Jay (ire)	 51.5	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 6.1%	 M Guarnieri	 7.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CLAIREFONTAINE 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 1	 Armentieres (fr)
	 7	 Zilrak (fr)
	 10	 Goldyway De Saon (fr)
	 11	 Celeb (ire)

7	 Zilrak (fr)	 67%
10	Goldyway De Saon	 33%

Race Preview: Armentieres (fr) Was prominent last time and finished strongly for a close third over 
2400m. Zilrak (fr) Among the chances. Goldyway De Saon (fr) Has a role to play here if fit. Celeb 
(ire) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort.

RACE  6	 10:25 PM	 ($25000)	 Clairefontaine	 --   1800m
1	 632253	 Guitry (ire)	 59	 [	 3]	 A Mosse -1.5	 10.1%	 R Doleuze	 10.1%
2	 964162	 Venes (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 J Carayon	 6.3%
3	 660734	 Scat Lady (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 C Poirier -1.5	 5.0%	 N Paysan	 6.2%
4	 9001	 Snuggles (fr)	 58.5	 [	 8]	 H Lebouc	 8.7%	 M Ratsimihah	 50.0%
5	 68948	 Furi De La Houssay (fr)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 G Mosse	 10.3%	 M Delzangles	 11.3%
6	 268223	 Zelina (fr)	 58	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 11.4%	 S Cerulis	 6.8%
7	 449	 Svenya (ger)	 58	 [	12]	 H Besnier	 7.2%	 Mme N Arendsen	 0.0%
8	 036407	 Soul Of The Nation (ire)	 57	 [	 9]	 C Pacaut -1.5	 9.1%	 Mlle A Crombez	 3.8%
9	 837349	 Winelato Laujac (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.8%	 J Parize	 5.0%
10	 062	 Land Of Paradise (fr)	 54	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 10.8%	 F R Monfort	 9.9%
11	 047840	 Bandastar (fr)	 54	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 9.2%	 P&f & Renaut	 7.5%
12	 056506	 Palanzano (fr)	 54	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 13.7%	 L Pontoir	 10.3%
13	 585654	 October Chope (fr)	 52	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 9.4%	 C Boutin	 4.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CLAIREFONTAINE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 1	 Guitry (ire)
	 6	 Zelina (fr)
	 2	 Venes (fr)
	 11	 Bandastar (fr)

6	 Zelina (fr)	 33% 4	 Snuggles (fr)	 100%
1	 Guitry (ire)	 42%
10	 Land Of Paradise 	 33%
8	 Soul Of The Nation 	17%
2	 Venes (fr)	 11%

8	 Soul Of The Nation 	1:51.32
4	 Snuggles (fr)	 1:52.50
11	 Bandastar (fr)	 1:53.20
13	 October Chope	1:53.56
5	 Furi De La Houssay 	1:53.75

Race Preview: Guitry (ire) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Zelina (fr) May well fight for 
victory. Venes (fr) Among the chances. Bandastar (fr) Expect to improve here.
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第  1场	 7:23 PM	 ($34000)	 					    克莱福庭	-- 1800公尺
1	 13	马瑟兰	 Marselan (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 德莫洛	 13.7%	 布罗基	 6.7%
2	 144	祖亚标志	Hashtag Joa (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 鲁塞尔	 11.3%	 蒙弗特	 11.8%
3	 3	佳班	 Gabon (ire)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 穆扎耶	 11.6%	 科普利卡	9.4%
4	 5	萨查日出	Sacha Sunrise (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 维莫林	 10.0%
5	 7	查布亚克	Zabyak (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 贝斯尼	 7.2%	 科普利卡	9.4%
6	 	海市蜃楼	Mirage Deux (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 哈杜英	 6.8%	 维莫林	 10.0%
7	 	随风	 Go Like The Wind (fr)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 曼琼	 6.7%	 尼基	 5.0%
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佳选 	 克莱福庭 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 2	祖亚标志

	 1	 马瑟兰

	 3	 佳班

	 4	 萨查日出

2	 祖亚标志	 67%
3	 佳班	 33%

赛事预览: 祖亚标志 越战越勇，上阵此程能争得冠军宝座。 马瑟兰 乃此跑道专家，有机会入

围。 佳班 状态更勇，上阵此程可有进展。 萨查日出 有顶级师傅助阵奏效不少。

第  2场	 7:58 PM	 ($28000)	 					    克莱福庭	-- 2900公尺
1	 1	鲁克苏梅	Luc Sur Mer (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 宝珍	 12.0%	 尼基	 5.0%
2	 416624	盖特彭斯	Guet Apens	 57	 [	 3]	 穆扎耶	 11.6%	 费伯华	 20.9%
3	 21	比萨诺顿	Presage Nocturne (ire)	 57	 [	 7]	 曼琼	 6.7%	 伯迪	 9.8%
4	 817711	胭脂	 Rouge (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 哈杜英	 6.8%	 康德拉	 10.3%
5	 221	萨特维	 Saltwell (ire)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 布兰德	 12.0%
6	 344122	洛希尔	 Rosir (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 德莫洛	 13.7%	 格拉法	 18.8%
7	 42	利斯莫尔	Lismore (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 特罗里	 9.1%	 东沃特	 13.2%
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佳选 	 克莱福庭 	 擅长2900公尺 	 2900公尺佳绩
	 2	盖特彭斯

	 5	 萨特维

	 1	 鲁克苏梅

	 7	 利斯莫尔

1	 鲁克苏梅	 100%
5	 萨特维	 100%
7	 利斯莫尔	 67%
2	 盖特彭斯	 33%

赛事预览: 盖特彭斯 于此场合能重振前仗佳绩。 萨特维 于此跑到所向无敌，今难被超越。 鲁克
苏梅 状态理想，有机会力战到底。 利斯莫尔 挑战此场合有一定的胜算。

第  3场	 8:33 PM	 ($28000)	 					    克莱福庭	-- 2200公尺
1	 752519	阿里托王	Alisto King (ire)	 57	 [	 1]	 德莫洛	 13.7%	 卡维赫	 6.2%
2	 31	夏纳	 A Cannes (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 杜利尔	 9.4%	 邦尼菲	 10.3%
3	 014	卡联德	 Qualiand (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 安迪尼	 5.6%	 科缇尔	 13.1%
4	 3133	阿卡祖	 L’acajou (ire)	 57	 [	 4]	 利库维	 8.7%	 巴伯罗	 15.8%
5	 339249	赫勒斯	 Helles (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 勒玛特	 10.3%	 巴伯罗	 15.8%
6	 4143	斯米	 Shmi (ire)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 苏铭伦	 14.7%	 柏利时	 17.4%
7	 021	优博亚	 Euboa (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 巴切洛	 11.4%	 曼奇	 5.6%
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佳选 	 克莱福庭 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 6	斯米

	 4	 阿卡祖

	 7	 优博亚

	 1	 阿里托王

1	 阿里托王	 100%

赛事预览: 斯米 上阵此跑道获胜不难。 阿卡祖 上阵此程能奋战到底。 优博亚 有良师指导加分

不少，今可争得位置。 阿里托王 凭理想状态有机会收复前失。

第  4场	 9:15 PM	 ($53000)	 					    克莱福庭	-- 2200公尺
1	 010503	小胜利	 Lighted Glory (fr)	 60	 [	 4]	 穆扎耶	 11.6%	 邦尼菲	 10.3%
2	 611550	平格	 Pingo (fr)	 59	 [	15]	 巴切洛	 11.4%	 史玛嘉	 7.2%
3	 693310	野木	 Wildwood (fr)	 59	 [	13]	 巴斯贵	 11.0%	 科莱门	 14.2%
4	 400103	女王少女	Queen Lady (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 汤文升	 8.4%	 乐纳	 9.5%
5	 154615	洛尼	 Lorne	 58	 [	14]	 德莫洛	 13.7%	 巴拉迪	 8.0%
6	 100960	起义者	 Revoltee (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 柏兆雷	 10.5%	 碧奎尼	 12.2%
7	 117462	圣罗曼	 Cap San Roman (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 杜利尔	 9.4%	 科莱门	 14.2%
8	 256374	蓝莉莉	 Lili Blue (fr)	 57.5	 [	16]	 毕寇尼	 10.8%	 奥杜英	 15.6%
9	 504440	法尤娜	 Fayona (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 巴伊斯	 8.9%	 贵约特	 5.1%
10	 000010	粉红奇迹	Pink Intellectual (fr)	 55.5	 [	11]	 苏铭伦	 14.7%	 高文	 7.8%
11	 522216	现代价值	Modern Value	 55	 [	12]	 哈杜英	 6.8%	 戈里威	 14.1%
12	 721921	伊迪塔	 Costa Edita (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 沈迪格	 8.7%	 H宝敏	 8.5%
13	 427191	杜德维尔	Lavirca Dodville (fr)	 53.5	 [	10]	 派利尔	 5.0%	 法希尔	 9.7%
14	 628302	科迪罗丝	Cordey Rose (fr)	 53.5	 [	 9]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 蓝斑核	 6.8%
15	 013340	派德亚	 Paideia (fr)	 53.5	 [	 3]	 宝珍	 12.0%	 邦尼菲	 10.3%
16	 603006	阳光	 Sunray (ire)	 53	 [	 2]	 麦伊洛	 6.5%	 科莱门	 14.2%
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佳选 	 克莱福庭 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 5	洛尼

	15	派德亚

	 4	 女王少女

	 3	 野木

13	 杜德维尔	 100%
11	 现代价值	 67%
6	 起义者	 50%
5	 洛尼	 33%
2	 平格	 33%

赛事预览: 洛尼 若能保持佳状有机会夺魁。 派德亚 休战复出有望令人惊艳。 女王少女 上阵此

程胜算大，值得考虑。 野木 小憩归来可拼入榜内，不容小觑。

第  5场	 9:50 PM	 ($25000)	 					    克莱福庭	-- 2200公尺
1	 825723	艾曼提尔	Armentieres (fr)	 59	 [	 6]	 宝珍	 12.0%	 瓦泰尔	 13.4%
2	 563777	卡米娜	 Karmina Bella (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 苏铭伦	 14.7%	 乐纳	 9.5%
3	 606341	兰西洛托	Lancillotto (ire)	 58.5	 [	11]	 曼琼	 6.7%	 比多利尼	9.7%
4	 013757	酷心	 Cool Heart (fr)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 德莫洛	 13.7%	 卡巴史	 13.3%
5	 724083	古龙水	 Eau De Cologne (fr)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 马德梅	 9.2%	 何杰仕	 12.2%
6	 024195	李维快车	Lewis Chop (fr)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 巴斯贵	 11.0%	 卓必达	 15.0%
7	 462332	吉尔拉克	Zilrak (fr)	 57	 [	10]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 布尼斯	 8.9%
8	 348470	小梦	 Scattered Dreams (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 未定 	 --%	 米尔	 5.4%
9	 7060	纳丁	 Nathim (ire)	 57	 [	14]	 利库维	 8.7%	 克隆贝	 3.8%
10	 081433	黄金之道	Goldyway De Saon (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 杜利尔	 9.4%	 潘托尔	 10.3%
11	 50423	凯乐布	 Celeb (ire)	 54.5	 [	12]	 瑞斯	 9.9%	 佩瑞特	 9.5%
12	 0450	高肯先生	Mister Goken (fr)	 54	 [	13]	 帕考特 -1.5	9.1%	 杰苏	 5.4%
13	 062449	珍珠博士	Pearl Doctor (fr)	 53.5	 [	 9]	 哈杜英	 6.8%	 李纳特	 7.5%
14	 344880	史戴拉杰	Stellar Jay (ire)	 51.5	 [	 5]	 马莉	 6.1%	 贾尼利	 7.1%
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佳选 	 克莱福庭 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 1	艾曼提尔

	 7	 吉尔拉克

	10	黄金之道

	11	凯乐布

7	 吉尔拉克	 67%
10	 黄金之道	 33%

赛事预览: 艾曼提尔 上役赛事表现出色，今可雄风再现。 吉尔拉克 于此赛程能有一番大作为。 

黄金之道 若状态理想今有机会拼入三甲。 凯乐布 于此程可再显身手。

第  6场	 10:25 PM	($25000)	 					    克莱福庭	-- 1800公尺
1	 632253	古特里	 Guitry (ire)	 59	 [	 3]	 莫斯 -1.5	 10.1%	 多勒泽	 10.1%
2	 964162	维尼斯	 Venes (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 卡拉勇	 6.3%
3	 660734	斯卡特	 Scat Lady (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 派利尔 -1.5	5.0%	 佩珊	 6.2%
4	 9001	依偎	 Snuggles (fr)	 58.5	 [	 8]	 利博侧	 8.7%	 拉希米哈	50.0%
5	 68948	弗里赫赛	Furi De La Houssay (fr)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 巫斯义	 10.3%	 杜诚高	 11.3%
6	 268223	杰林纳	 Zelina (fr)	 58	 [	13]	 巴切洛	 11.4%	 蓝斑核	 6.8%
7	 449	斯温雅	 Svenya (ger)	 58	 [	12]	 贝斯尼	 7.2%	 艾伦森	 0.0%
8	 036407	爱国灵魂	Soul Of The Nation (ire)	 57	 [	 9]	 帕考特 -1.5	9.1%	 克隆贝	 3.8%
9	 837349	威拉托克	Winelato Laujac (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 哈杜英	 6.8%	 帕里兹	 5.0%
10	 062	天堂之地	Land Of Paradise (fr)	 54	 [	 5]	 毕寇尼	 10.8%	 蒙弗特	 9.9%
11	 047840	班达之星	Bandastar (fr)	 54	 [	10]	 马德梅	 9.2%	 李纳特	 7.5%
12	 056506	帕朗佳诺	Palanzano (fr)	 54	 [	 6]	 德莫洛	 13.7%	 潘托尔	 10.3%
13	 585654	十月列车	October Chope (fr)	 52	 [	 1]	 杜利尔	 9.4%	 柏丁	 4.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

佳选 	 克莱福庭 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 1	古特里

	 6	 杰林纳

	 2	 维尼斯

	11	班达之星

6	 杰林纳	 33% 4	 依偎	 100%
1	 古特里	 42%
10	 天堂之地	 33%
8	 爱国灵魂	 17%
2	 维尼斯	 11%

8	 爱国灵魂	1:51.32
4	 依偎	 1:52.50
11	 班达之星	1:53.20
13	 十月列车	1:53.56
5	 弗里赫赛	1:53.75

赛事预览: 古特里 状态保持在一定的水准，今胜利在望。 杰林纳 力拼到底非冠即亚，不可忽

略。 维尼斯 上阵此赛程有一定的机会。 班达之星 于此程可有良多进展。
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